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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

October 2022
Dear Brethren,

“There be many that say, Who will shew us any good? LORD, lift thou up the light of thy
countenance upon us.” (Psalm 4:6). Greetings in the precious name of Jesus Christ, the true
Light that has come into the world.

The services at Dongara and Port Denison are continuing to go well with our regular
visitors in attendance. It was a blessing to have another person begin attending this month as
well, for which we thank the Lord. She heard about the services through the Gospel bulletins
that we distribute from time to time in these twin-towns. We are encouraged to find out that
some people are reading the bulletins that they receive.

| was able to correspond with Bro. Norman Malu in Papua New Guinea recently. He is
the pastor of the church in Port Moresby, and he informed me that the church there is doing
well. There are several young men who can preach at the church there; therefore, he is hoping
to be able to travel to the Highlands next month to continue preaching and teaching among the
churches in that area. He also takes opportunities to preach at the marketplaces when
opportunities arise. It is his desire to continue teaching more fully some of the younger
preachers since it has been two years since he has been able to visit there. The churches are
scattered in remote areas of the bush or jungle amongst various villages. There is a lot of
walking involved over mountainous regions to visit these churches. Your prayers for him and for
all the brethren in Papua New Guinea are greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your continued love, encouragement, prayers, and support for the Lord’s
work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Bro. Frank James

News From The Homefront

With thankful hearts we live and pray, God's blessings each and every day.
In humble adoration and praise, His miracles abound in many ways.
Loving kindnesses to emulate, Abounding glory we appreciate.

Joyful thoughts of Heaven above, Bowing our heads in respectful love.
Thank you, God, for your eternal grace, Thanksgiving times are here always.

Cyd James 2022

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV
Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY
Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, M

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, Ml

Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK
Grace Baptist Church, Indian Trail, NC
Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland

Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC

Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, M

Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Lacrosse Road Baptist Church, Ellaville, GA

Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY
Newby Baptist Church, Richmond, KY

North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL
Piney Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, Ml

Total Support

Love Offerings:

Mr. & Mrs.Jensen, NM

50.00
100.00
200.00
100.00

50.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

78.00
150.00
100.00
200.00
200.00

52.46
250.00
323.00

50.00
200.00
246.17
100.00

1,350.00
1,107.40

75.00
500.00
100.00

75.00
300.00
500.00

1,936.60
100.00

50.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
145.00
200.00
100.00
150.00

$10,138.63

$ 600.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on Mission Funds

Rent & Utilities

Office & Telephone

Vehicle Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Bank & Currency Exchange Fees
Mission Expenses

Transferred to Medical Fund
Transferred to Travel Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expense

Ending Balance

Income subtotal

1,075.00
1,869.98
212.00
368.00
531.00
375.00
58.22
731.65
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,917.78

$10,138.63

$ -0-

$ 5,760.04
1,000.00

$ 6,760.04

$ 55.95
1,000.00

$ 1,055.95

498.50

$ 557.45



